507426263 08/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7473192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN A. MALIANI	05/22/2018
ROBERT L. VANDERWALL	05/22/2018
MICHAEL L. MATTERA	05/24/2018
DIONNY SANTIAGO	05/24/2018
BRIAN R. MURAS	05/24/2018
KEITH A. BRIGGS	05/29/2018
DAVID ADAMO	05/29/2018
TARIQ M. KING	05/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ULTIMATE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	2000 ULTIMATE WAY	
City:	WESTON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33326	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17468166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)754-6652

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-650-7931

Email: GTIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM **Correspondent Name:** MAMMEN P. ZACHARIAH

Address Line 1: 777 S. FLAGLER DRIVE, SUITE 300 EAST Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207964-010601/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MAMMEN P. ZACHARIAH	
SIGNATURE: /Mammen P. Zachariah/	

PATENT 8263 REEL: 060741 FRAME: 0373

507426263

DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2022
Total Attachments: 3	
source=assignment#page1.tif	
source=assignment#page2.tif	
source=assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 060741 FRAME: 0374

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, residing at the addresses set forth below (the "ASSIGNORS"), invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM FOR DISCOVERING SEMANTIC RELATIONSHIPS IN COMPUTER PROGRAMS for which U.S. Patent Application No. 15994851 was filed on May 31, 2018 (the "INVENTIONS") (ASSIGNORS authorize and request the attorneys at Akerman LLP to insert the application number and filing date when known); and

WHEREAS, The Ultimate Software Group, Inc., having an address of 2000 Ultimate Way, Weston, Florida 33326 (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTIONS and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the INVENTIONS in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, extensions thereof and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, based in whole or in part on the INVENTIONS, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries. ASSIGNORS warrant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to make the conveyance herein and covenants that ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting the INVENTIONS, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

This Patent Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, by manual or facsimile signature, each of which shall be deemed any original, but which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

PATENT REEL: 060741 FRAME: 0375 In Witness Hereof, the ASSIGNORS have signed this Patent Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
First Inventor	The Ultimate Sylvane Group, Mac.
Signature: Address: 2021 NW 119th Ave	Name: LONGY Warner Position: GV. VP GENCYAL OUNG Address: 2000 Ultimate Way
Pembroke Pines, FL 33026	Weston, Florida 33326
Date: <u>5/22/2018</u>	Date: May 31st 2018
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Second Inventor	Fourth Inventor
Signature Do to Canoland	Signature:
Name: Robert L. Vanderwall	Name: Dionny Santiago
Address: 170 Bonaventure Blvd, Apt 108	Address: 16763 Golfview Drive
Weston, FL 33326	Weston FL 33326
Date: <u> </u>	Date: 5/24/2018
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR
Third Inventor	Fifth Inventor
Signature: Mahrl Mtt	Signature:
Name: Michael L. Mattera	Name: Brian R. Muras
Address: 5432 NW 83rd Way	Address: 1100 ChinaBerry Drive
Coral Springs, FL 33067	Weston, FL 33327
Date: 05/24/2018	Date: 5/24/20/8

ASSIGNOR

Sixth Inventor

Signature:

Name: Keith A. Briggs

Address: 403 Lakeview Drive

Coral Springs, FL 33071

Date: 5-29-70/8

ASSIGNOR

Seventh Inventor

Name: David Adamo

Address: 4319 Reflections Blvd N, Apt. 201

Sunrise, FL33351

Date: 05-29-2018

ASSIGNOR

Eighth Inventor

Signature:

Name: Tariq M. King

Address: 1067 NW 155th Terrace

Pembroke Pines, FL 33028

Date: 05 - 29 - 2018

RECORDED: 08/08/2022